PRO FORMA Revenue  2,361.8 2,148.0 4,509.8 2,476.0 6,985.8 3,554.0 6,030.0 10,539.7

7

CURRENT OPERATING INCOME

2023 REPORTED H1
As a % of

revenue
H2

As a % of

revenue
FY

As a % of

revenue

in €m

France (24.2) (0.9)% 173.7 4.8% 149.4 2.4%

Rest of Europe (11.2) (1.7)% 32.4 3.6% 21.2 1.3%

Current Operating Income

reported
(35.5) (1.1)% 206.1 4.5% 170.7 2.2%

2024 REPORTED H1
As a % of

revenue
H2

As a % of

revenue
FY

As a % of

revenue

in €m

France (25.8) (1.0)% 170.2 4.7% 144.4 2.3%

Rest of Europe (10.3) (1.4)% 54.6 4.4% 44.2 2.2%

Current Operting Income

reported
(36.1) (1.1)% 224.8 4.6% 188.7 2.3%

2024 PRO FORMA H1
As a % of

revenue
H2

As a % of

revenue
FY

As a % of

revenue

in €m

France (25.8) (1.0)% 170.2 4.7% 144.4 2.3%

Rest of Europe (15.6) (0.3)% 79.8 3.3% 64.2 1.5%

Current Operating Income

PRO FORMA
(41.4) (0.9)% 250.0 4.1% 208.6 2.0%

8

APPENDIX – STORE NETWORK, MARCH 31, 2025

 Dec. 31, 2024 Opening Closure Mar. 31, 2025

France1 828 0 6 822

Fnac owned 91 0 1 90

Fnac franchised 142 0 1 141

Darty owned 218 0 0 218

Darty franchised 273 0 4 269

Fnac/Darty France 1 0 0 1

Nature et Découvertes2 103 0 0 103

Italy 522 1 6 517

Unieuro owned 268 0 0 268

Unieuro affiliated 254 1 6 249

Belgium 84 0 1 83

Fnac3 14 0 0 14

Darty (Vanden Borre) 70 0 1 69

Portugal  50 0 0 50

Fnac owned 36 0 0 36

Fnac franchised 4 0 0 4

MediaMarkt Portugal 10 0 0 10

Spain 35 0 1 34

Fnac owned 32 0 1 31

Fnac franchised 3 0 0 3

Switzerland4 8 0 0 8

Fnac owned 8 0 0 8

Fnac Darty Group 1,527 1 14 1,514

Fnac  330 0 3 327

Darty/Vanden Borre  561 0 5 556

Fnac/Darty  1 0 0 1

Unieuro 522 1 6 517

MediaMarkt 10 0 0 10

Nature & Découvertes 103 0 0 103

Of which franchised/affiliated 691 1 11 681

1 Including 13 Fnac stores abroad: 3 in Qatar, 3 in Tunisia, 2 in Senegal, 2 in Ivory Coast, 1 in Congo, 1 in Cameroon, 1 in Saudi Arabia

and 3 Darty stores abroad in Tunisia; and including 18 stores in the French overseas territories.
2 Including Nature & Découvertes subsidiaries managed from France: 4 stores in Belgium, 1 store in Luxembourg, 4 franchises in

Switzerland, 1 franchise in Portugal and 5 franchises in the French overseas territories.
3 Including one store in Luxembourg, which is managed from Belgium.
4 Excluding 14 Fnac shop-in-shops opened in Manor stores.